                   Ultra Max Batteries, Watkins House Pegamoid Rd., Montagu Industrial Estate, London N18 2NG
                    Tel: 020 8803 8899 F: 020 8803 8939 E: sales@baruch.co.uk W: www.ultramaxbatteries.com
                                                         SLAUMXNP7-12-TEC-UCA-K14
                             Product Speci�ication
                 Model:  SLAUMXNP7-12L
                             Customer:
                       Customer Approval:
                       Date: 21- 07- 2014
Approval
Check
Prepare
claudia
6FM7.2
12V7.2AH Standard VRLA Battery
Specification Product Picture
Rated Capacity:
20hour rate (0.360A 10.50V) 7.2AH
10hour rate (0.680A 10.50V) 6.8AH
5hour rate (1.200A 10.20V) 6.0AH
1 hour rate (4.2A to 9.6V) 4.2AH
Weight 2200g
Internal Resistance (at 1 KHz) 20mΩ
Maximum Discharge Current for
30 seconds: 72.0A
Maximum Discharge Current for
5 seconds: 108.0A
Operating Temperature Range
Charge 0℃(32℉) to 40℃(104℉)
Discharge -15℃(5℉) to 50℃(122℉)
Storage -15℃(5℉) to 40℃(104℉)
Charge Retention (shelf life) at 20℃(68℉)
3 month 91%
6 month 82%
12 month 64%
Charging Methods at25℃(77℉)
Cycle use:
Charging Voltage 14.4to14.9V
Maximum Charging Current 2.16A
Standby use:
Float Charging Voltage 13.5to13.8V
No current limit required
Life expectancy:
Cycle Use: 100% depth discharge 400cycles
50% depth discharge 800cycles
20% depth discharge 1200cycles
Standby Use: 3-4 years
Case Material: ABS
Terminal: F2 (6.3mm)
Dimensions: L151*W65*95(mm)
Total Height (with terminals) 100(mm)
3
1
DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS AT 25° C(77° F)
DISCHARGE CURRENT V'S TIME  25° C(77° F)
1Time (h)
0.01
0.1
0.1
Current (A)
10
20
8.0
0
1 2 20
min
3 5 10
Discharge Time
6030 2
10.5
8.5
9.0
9.5
10.0
11.0
11.5
12.0
12.5
13.0
2.8A
10
h
5 10 20 30
0.36A0.68A
21.6A 14.4A 7.2A
4.2A
1.44A
                   Ultra Max Batteries, Watkins House Pegamoid Rd., Montagu Industrial Estate, London N18 2NG
                    Tel: 020 8803 8899 F: 020 8803 8939 E: sales@baruch.co.uk W: www.ultramaxbatteries.com
                                                         SLAUMXNP7-12L-TEC-UCA-K14